

Nos. 23-926

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NO ON E, et al.,

PETITIONERS,

v.

DAVID CHIU, et al.,

RESPONDENTS.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE LIBERTY
JUSTICE CENTER IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONERS**

Jacob Huebert
Counsel of Record
Reilly Stephens
LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER
440 N. Wells Street
Suite 200
Chicago, Illinois 60654
(312) 637-2280
jhuebert@ljc.org

March 27, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... i
TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2
ARGUMENT 3
 I. This case merits review because multiple
 states have recently passed similar laws, and
 San Francisco’s regulations therefore present
 an important question of law with national
 implications for political speech..... 3
 II. This Court should reverse the decision below
 because it is inconsistent with the precedents
 of this Court. 7
CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>ACLU of Nev. v. Heller</i> , 378 F.3d 979 (9th Cir. 2004)	8
<i>Ams. for Prosperity Found. v. Bonta</i> , 141 S. Ct. 2373 (2021)	9
<i>Ariz. Free Enter. Club’s Freedom Club PAC v. Bennett</i> , 564 U.S. 721 (2011)	12
<i>California v. Byers</i> , 402 U.S. 424 (1971)	8
<i>Edwards v. South Carolina</i> , 372 U.S. 229 (1963)	11
<i>Grayned v. City of Rockford</i> , 408 U.S. 104 (1972)	11
<i>Hughes Salaried Retirees Action Comm. v. Adm’r of the Hughes Non-Bargaining Ret. Plan</i> , 72 F.3d 686 (9th Cir. 1995)	8
<i>Janus v. AFSCME</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2448 (2018)	11
<i>McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Comm’n</i> , 514 U.S. 334 (1995)	8
<i>National Institute of Family & Life Advocates v. Becerra</i> (“NIFLA”), 138 S. Ct. 2361 (2018)	11
<i>United States v. Valdes-Vega</i> , 738 F.3d 1074 (9th Cir. 2013)	8
<i>West Virginia Bd. of Ed. v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943)	11

Statutes

Alaska Stat. § 15.13.400(19)	4
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 16-972	7
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 16-972	6
S.D. Codified Laws § 12-27-16	6
S.D. Codified Laws § 12-27-43	6

Other Authorities

Alaska Public Offices Commission, “Search Reports”, https://doa.alaska.gov/apoc/SearchReports/	5
Robert McKay, <i>Self-Incrimination and the New Privacy</i> , 1967 Sup. Ct. Rev. 193	8
